

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 5/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1830 OF 2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHHABRIA POLYESTER CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report )

Date: 21/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Amrita Swarup, Adv.

Ms Inkle Barooah, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time has been granted, as prayed for, to file affidavit with proof of

publication.

Await the report from the learned District Judge concerned.

List again on 17.1.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj