

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1706-1708 OF 2004

COMMNR.,CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS,DAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. AMLINE TEXTILES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party, stay, condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1830 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for impleading party an stay and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2709 of 2004

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 05/04/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mathai M.Paikeday, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1 in CA 1830/04:

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Vikram S.Nankani, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Swarup, Adv.

Mrs. Shweta Verma, Adv.

R.1-2 in CA 2709/04:

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A.Nos.1706-1708/2004:

Applications for impleadment are dismissed.

Delay condoned. Appeals are admitted.

C.A.No.1830/2004:

List on 16th April, 2007.

C.A.No.2709/2004:

Delay condoned. Appeal is admitted.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master