

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1830 OF 2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHHABRIA POLYESTER CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 16/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.Parneswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The appeal is admitted.

Application for impleadment is rejected.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER